COUNTY OF HARNETT LAND USE APPLICATION (242) 893-2793 www.harne	ott org
COUNTY OF HARNETT LAND USE APPLICATION www.harne entral Permitting 108 E. Front Street, Lillington, NC 27546 Phone: (910) 893-7525 Fax: (910) 893-2793 www.harne	(II.019
7 ALB INFERENCE	MIUK
NDOWNER: TYLER HARDER Mailing Address:	
FAYATTANICE STATE: 10 STAT	
PLICANT*: CHOO CHOO HOMES (COLON WATSON) Mailing Address: 4209 BRAGE BLVD PLICANT*: CHOO CHOO HOMES (COLON WATSON) Mailing Address: 4209 BRAGE BLVD THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	773/
Lot Size:Lot Size:	
OPERTY LOCATION: Subdivision: 13/2/02/2005 rocel: 09.9575-19-1974.	1011
rcel:	4100,
ecific Directions to the property from Lillington: 27 W For 19 Mines T/L on 24 E	R
ECIST DIRECTIONS TO THE PROPERTY FROM LILLINGTON: 27 16 17 MIGES 1	20
· 2 MILK T/L INTO BRIDGE WOOD FOR . S MILK TO END OF ROA	- 66-
.2 MILE T/L INTO BRIDGEWOOD FOR . S MILE TO SITE PROCEED STRAIGHT AHRAP INTO DRIVEWAY FOR 475 FRAT TO SITE	ON LET
PROCRED STUTION AND IN IS THE	
	Circle:
PORCED LISE:	ace / Slab
OPOSED USE: SFD (Sizex) # Bedrooms # Baths Basement (w/wo bath) Garage Deck Crawl Sp Modular:On frameOff frame (Size 32 x 72) # Bedrooms 3 # Baths 2 GarageFurner(site built?) Deck (site	built? <u> </u>)
Modular: On frame Off frame (Size 32 x /=) # Bedrooms # Bedrooms	
Modular: VOn frameOff frame (0126	e built?)
Manufactured Home:SWDWTW (Sizex) # Beditorine # Fundamental Hours of Operation:	
Manufactured Home:SWDWTW (Sizex) # Bedrooms GarageHours of Operation: Business Sq. Ft. Retail SpaceType# Employees:Hours of Operation:	
IVDE	
Industry Sq. Ft	
Home Occupation (Sizex) # Rooms 333	
Home Occupation (Sizex) UseClosets in addition() Addition to Existing Building (Sizex) Use	yes ()no
Addition to Existing Building (Sizex) Use	
ANIOT have approble water before final	
/ater Supply: () County () Well (No. dwellings) MUST have operable water bottor many factors and county Sewer () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank (Must fill out New Tank Checklist) () Existing Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank (Must fill out New Tank Checklist) () Existing Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () Other sewage Supply: () Other sewage Supply: () New Septic Tank () Other sewage Supply: () Other sewage S	ner
ewage Supply: () New Septic Tank (Must fill out New Tank Checklist) () Existing Septic Tank () Other (specify) () YES roperty owner of this tract of land own land that contains a manufactured home w/in five hundred feet (500') of tract listed above? () YES	; (NO
roperty owner of this tract of land own land that contains a manufacture of the tract of land own land that contains a manufacture of the tract of land own land that contains a manufacture of the land of the contains a manufacture of the land of the land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land own land own land that contains a manufacture of the land of the land own la	
tructures on this tract of land: Single family dwellings Wanufractured Homes	1100
deduted residences (1) 1 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (ale
ront Minimum 35 Actual 473	,
ear <u>25</u>	
ide	
Sidestreet/corner lot 20 475	
Negreet Building 6	
on same lot	pecifications of
f permits are granted I agree to conform to all ordinances and the laws of the State of North Carolina Egyptians of the Subject submitted. I hereby state that the foregoing statements are accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge. This permit is subject	to revocation if
submitted. I hereby state that the foregoing statements are accurate and correct to the foregoing statement and corre	
information is provided on this form.	
1-11-08	
Date	

Signature of Owner or Owner's Agent **This application expires 6 months from the initial date if no permits have been issued**

NOT TO SCALL 90.11.1 diducad 180'

APPLICATION #: <u>06 500 19175</u>

This application to be filled out only when applying for a new septic system.

<u>County Health Department Application for Improvement Permit and/or Authorization to Construct</u>

IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS FALSIFIED, CHANGED, OR THE SITE IS ALTERED, THEN THE IMPROVEMENT PERMIT OR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT SHALL BECOME INVALID. The permit is valid for either 60 months or without expiration depending upon documentation submitted. (complete site plan = 60 months; complete plat = without expiration)

expiration)	
DEVELOPMENT INFO	RMATION
New single family resi	dence
☐ Expansion of existing	system
 Repair to malfunctioni 	ng sewage disposal system
□ Non-residential type o	f structure
WATER SUPPLY	
□ New well	
□ Existing well	
□ Community well	·
Public water	
□ Spring	
	ls, springs, or existing waterlines on this property?
(_) yes (_) no (∠)	
SEPTIC If applying for authorization	n to construct please indicate desired system type(s): can be ranked in order of preference, must choose one.
{ } Accepted	{ } Innovative
{ } Alternative	{ } Other
{ Conventional	{}} Any
The applicant shall notify	the local health department upon submittal of this application if any of the following apply to the property in "yes", applicant must attach supporting documentation.
{ }YES { _{NO	Does the site contain any Jurisdictional Wetlands?
{ }YES { NO	Does the site contain any existing Wastewater Systems?
{ }YES { NO	Is any wastewater going to be generated on the site other than domestic sewage?
{ }YES { }NO	Is the site subject to approval by any other Public Agency?
YES NO	Are there any easements or Right of Ways on this property? Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines? If yes please call No Cuts at 800-632-4949 to locate the lines. This is a free service.
YES NO	Does the site contain any existing water, cable, phone or underground electric lines?
I Have Read This Applicat	IOII And Certify That The American Province
State Officials Are Grante	l Right Of Entry To Conduct Necessary Inspections To Determine Compliance With Applicable Laws And Rules.
I Understand That I Am S	olely Responsible For The Proper Identification And Labeling Of All Property Lines And Corners And Making
The Site Accessible So The	ot A Complete Site Evaluation Can Be Performed.
	OR OWNERS I ECAL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE (REQUIRED) DATE DATE
PROPERTY OWNERS	OR OWNERS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE (REQUIRED) DATE

Application Number:	19175
---------------------	-------

Harnett County Central Permitting Department

PO Box 65, Lillington, NC 27546 910-893-7525

Environmental Health New Septic Systems Test

Environmental Health Code 800

- Place "property flags" on each corner iron of lot. All property lines must be clearly flagged approximately every 50 feet between corners.
- Place "house corner flags" at each corner of where the house/manufactured home will sit. Use additional flagging to outline driveways, garages, decks, out buildings, swimming pools, etc.
- Place flags at locations as developed on site plan by Customer Service Technician and you.
- Place Environmental Health "orange" card in location that is easily viewed from road.
- If property is thickly wooded, Environmental Health requires that you clean out the undergrowth to allow the soil evaluation to be performed. Inspectors should be able to walk freely around site. No grading of property should be done.
- Call No Cuts to locate utility lines prior to scheduling inspection. 800-632-4949 (This is a free service)
- After preparing proposed site call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 and give code 800 for Environmental Health confirmation. Please note confirmation number given at end of recording for proof of request.
- Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for permits.

Environmental Health Existing Tank Inspections

Environmental Health Code

- Place Environmental Health "orange" card in location that is easily viewed from road. Follow above instructions for placing flags on property.
- Prepare for inspection by removing soil over door as diagram indicates. Loosen trap door cover. (Unless inspection is for a septic tank in a mobile home park)
- After preparing trapdoor call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 and give code 800 for Environmental Health confirmation. Please note confirmation number given at end of recording for proof of request.
- Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once approved, proceed to Central Permitting for remaining permits.

Health and Sanitation Inspections

- After submitting plans for food and lodging to Central Permitting, please allow approximately 7-10 working days for plan status. Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results.
- Once all plans are approved, proceed to Central Permitting for remaining permits.

Fire Marshal Inspections

- After submitting plans for Fire Marshal review to Central Permitting, please allow approximately 7-10 working days for approval. Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once all plans are approved, proceed to Central Permitting for permits.
- Fire Marshal's letter must be placed on job site until work is completed.

Public Utilities

- Place stake with "orange" tape/name thirty feet (30) from the center of the road at the location you wish to have water tap installed.
- Allow four to six weeks after application for water/sewer taps. Call Utilities at 893-7575 for technical assistance.

Building Inspections

- After submitting plans for Building Inspections, please allow approximately 3 working days for review. Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results. Once all plans are approved, proceed to Central Permitting for permits.
- For new housing/set up permits must meet E 911 / Addressing guidelines prior to scheduling final inspection.
- Use Click2Gov or IVR to hear results.

7	E91	1	Αd	dr	ess	ing

Addressing Confirmation Code 814

- Address numbers shall be mounted on the house, 3 inches high (5" for commercial).
- Numbers must be a contrasting color from house, must be clearly visible night and day at entrance of driveway if home is 100 ft or more from road, or if mailbox is on opposite side of road.
- Once you purchase permits and footing inspection has been approved call the voice permitting system at 910-893-7525 and give code 814 for address confirmation. This must be called in even if you have contacted E911 for verbal confirmation. Check Click2Gov for results and address.

Inspection results	can be viewed onlin	e at http://www.harnet	t.org/services	s-213.asp then select <u>Click2Gov</u>
• Inspection results of Applicant/Owner Signature _	(8	SWE	Date	1-11-08

Page 1 of 4

PEAL BETATE GALES CONTRACT

WHITE CHIPLETIES AND STORED BY BUTE PARTIES, THER IS A LOUBLEY BEINDERG CONTRACT. IF THE CONTRACT IS NOT FULLY BUNERATORS, THE SERVICES OF A CONTRIBUTE PROPERTIES ABOUT OF STREET,

Sellers, Tries G. and Cyathia B Enries , hereby begree to sell to Suyare. Gary L. and June T. Gerlach, the real property set forth below and all improvements thereon (herein referred to as the Property), and Suyar agrees to purchase said Property from the Seller on the bests and conditions set forth in this contract.

DESCRIPTION: The Property is located in <u>Macontt Cormey. Cameron</u>. Forth Caroling and is commonly known as <u>Lot § 11 mridlewood Mills Percepted</u> 11.7800 IDE 9378-18-1874.900, and is legally described as follows:

REING ALS OF LOT No. 11, commaining 11.78 acres, more or lean, an above on may embhaled "Bridlewood Rills. Phase two by Derell G. Reine, Rid, (acres Detaber RG, 1995 and recorded in the Diffice of the Register of Deeds for Brancht County in Plan Chines P, Slide 651A. Reference to said map is hereby made for greater containty of departments.

Also conveyed are stopps expenses mights of record.

1. FURCEASS FRIGH: The total purchase price to be puld for the Property by the Suyer is payable at follows:
(a)Initial depowit
(b) Sum due within 10 days after acceptance of this Contract
(a)
(d) Proceeds of New Lots and northways to be given by Mayer or any lander other than the Seller
(e) Extintion wortgage on the Property which shall remain on the Property but which shall not subject Solies to any penalty or fee
Contract
(9) Balance due Seller by Anticles of Agrasment for waxanty deed
SOME SUBCREE PRICE Service Servi

- 2. APPORTIONALLY OF PORTIONAL PAINS AND DEED: Lond 0 49,000 Building W M/A
 Personal Property \$ M/A

 . It is agreed that the Property will be serveyed by recordable
 Frank Curalina General varranty deed, with release of downs and homestead rights, subject to general
 real evalue taxons for the outrent year, covaments, establicans, sentrictions of record, and essentee
 of record.
- 3. Notice will pay for recordation of deed and promoted share of properd insurance, taxes, and interest, if any. All other closing seate escapiated with this purchase contract, if applicable, including but not limited to: Revenue stemps (State, county, and local): Title countract in the amount of the purchase price from any title insurance company duly licensed to underwrite title insurance in the state of Forth Carolina; Satisfaction of mortgage and recording fee.
- 4. Which will pay for no closing costs other than taxes due less the promised mayer's share, if any.
- 4, FROMARYD TERMS: All fents, water taxes of charges, taxes, assessments, monthly wortgage insurance premiums, feel, grapaid service contracts, and interest on existing wortgages shall be promited as of the date of closing. All mortgage payments required of Seller to be made shall be current as of the time of closing. If the exact amount of real estate taxes cannot be apparaished at the time of closing. Buyer and Seller agree to protein seid taxes on the basis of 1100 of the last accordinable amount.
- 6. TITLE AIR TITLE Expenses: Within 30 days after the date of approval of Buyer's sortings loan (45 may); the Selier will provide and deliver to Engar or Buyer's Attorney at Buyer's expense (42 may); tible domnitment for an ensur's title insurance solicy in the amount of the purchase price (40 be insurance by a title insurance solicy in the amount of the Caroline, 60 waterwrite title insurance).

our State Oil

- 7. SURVEY: Wibbin 30 Says after the date of approved of Suyer's mortgage loss (if any), the Suyer may order at Suyer's expense: A new spotted certified survey having all conners staked and showing all improvements upon the Exepenty.
- s. Exemples of first see that or Closes. If the title evidence and survey as specified above disclose that Soller is vested with see simple title to the Property (subject only so the permitted exceptions set forth above), this sale shall be closed and Buyer shall parform the agreements made exceptions set forth above), this sale shall be closed and Suyer shall perform the agreements made in this contract, at the effice or Seller, on or before 30 days after acceptance of this contract. If title evidence or survey reveal any defect or condition which is most acceptable to Seyer, the Suyer shall, within fifteen (15) days, notify the Seller of such title defects and Seller agrees to use trimmrable efforts to recordy Such defects and Shall Mave thirty (10) days to do so, in which came this sale shall be closed within ten (10) days after delivery of acceptable evidence to Suyer and Suyer's Attorney that such defects have been cured. Seller agrees to pay for and clear all delinquent tames. Here, and other ensumbrance, unless the parties otherwise agree. If Seller is usuable to convey to Suyer a good and insurable title to the Preparty, the Suyer shall have the right to domand all nums deposited by Suyer and held by or for the Seller. As the sema time, Suyer shall return to Seller all items, if any, restived from Seller, whereupon all rights and liabilities of the parties to this sontract shall clears. However, the Suyer shall have the right to accept such title as Seller may be able to convey and to close this sale upon the other terms as set forth in this contract. abis contract.
- Time is of the essence of this Continues. Should Super fail to perform this 5. PRIFORMATICE: Somewhater then at the option of Seller and upon written notice to Sayer, the earnest money shall be forfeited by Suyer as liquidated damages and this Contract shall be earnest money shall be forfeited by Suyer as liquidated damages and this Contract shall thereupan become sull and weid and seller shall have the right, if necessary and applicable, to re-enter and take possession of the premises afteread, and all right in and take to the premises and any and all improvements made upon said premises by Suyer shall vest in Seller. Suyer or Seller shall pay all researable attenuacys' fees and combs incommed by the prevailing party in enforcing the terms and previsions of this Contract, isoluding forfeiture or specific performance, or in defending any processing to which suyer or Seller is made a party as a result of the acts or emissions of the other party.
- 16. COMMINISTED ABOVERSON: (a) If the subject property is a confeminion unit, this contract is subject to the condition that delice be able to obtain release or waiver of any fight of first refusal or other presuptive rights of purchase created by the Declaration of Condominium within the time established by said Declaration. If, after making every resonable effect, Sailer is smalle to obtain such release or waiver within the sime provided and so notifies Buyer within that time, this contract shall become null and void and all of Buyer's deposits shall be returned to the Buyer, Declaration of Condominium, this contract shall remain in full force and effect for that period of time which the Declaration of Condominium provides for completion of the sais, should the option or preceptive right not be exercised. If the Declaration of Condominium as such option or preceptive right, this paragraph (a) shall be sull and void and not part of this magnetic. (b) Bellet represents and warrants that there are no condominium accomments convently due and owing. protective represents and warrants that there are no soudominion assessments currently due and owing.
- Seller represents and warrants that there are no someonists convents convently due and owing.

 11. COMMITTEE OF THE PROPERTY: Seller spress to deliver the Property to layer in its present condition, ordinary wear and tear excepted. All heating, cooling, plushing, elactrical, semicary systems, and appliances that he is working order at the time of closing. Seller represents said warrants that the personal property conveyed with the process shall be the same property inspected by Exper and that no substitutions will be made without the Exper's written consent. Hower may also imspect or dense to be inspected the foundation, reof supports, or structural member of all improvements located upon the Property. If any such pysion, applicate, roof, foundation, or structural member about defective, Buyer shall noticy delice at or before closing and feller shall thereupon remady the defective, Buyer shall noticy delice at or before slosing and for closing shall be reasonably extended as secessary). If the costs of such repairs shall assued to take total purchase price, delice may elect not to make such require and the Buyer may sleet to take the Property in such defective condition or Buyer may, as his/her option, elect to take the Property in such defective condition, delice such sendered hereumber. In addition, delice agrees to remove all derive commenter to buyer as later than the property.

 14. Occupancy: Seller shall deliver presention to human as later than the printing dera unless than the property.
- 14. OCCUPANCY: Seller shall deliver possession to Suyer to later than the closing date unless otherwise stated herein. Selies represents that there are no paraces occupying the Property except the following temants of the Selies:

Seller agrees to Seliver anclusive occupancy of the Property to Doyer at the time of clasing unless Otherwise opecifically stated brain. Seller agrees to provide true and accurate copies of all written leaves to Buyer within five (8) days after the date of acceptance of this contract. Said leaves are subject to Buyer's apparent. Saller shall provide such letters notifying tomants to pay rest to the buyer after closing as Buyer may responsily request.

rent to the Duyer arter closing to mayor may represent request.

12. Workeness on This party Presentation, according to personness 1(d) of this contract, it is agreed that super will require a new mortgage lean to finance this purchase. The application for this buyer will require a new mortgage lean to finance this purchase. The application for this super will require a new mortgage lean to finance this purchase.

sertings will be made with a lender acceptable to Buyer, and unless a mornings lose, acceptable to Buyer, is approved without contingencies other than those specified in this contrast within the right to terminate this contract and, at that time, all time deposited by Buyer shall be returned to Buyer and Buyer shall return any surveys and complete of labour precised from Seller. Solverings and any acceptable to request and it seller agrees, Seller shall be solverings and shall be days to offer Buyer a purchase entry mornings on said property at terms acceptable to and approved by Buyer, and this contract shall remain in full force and affect. Said purchase money mornings at the peragraph relating purchase money mornings shall be fully subject to the terms and conditions of the peragraph relating to Seller Finencing Delow.

- M/A 14. MALLER Productor: According to paragraph 1(f) above, it is understood that the Buyer will emouse and deliver at the closing, a Productory Note to Seller which shall provide for full arguments propayment without penalty () and shall bear interest at the rate of ________ per ________ in the amount of 1 such that the amount of such payments shall amoraise the debt due in years with all such that the amount of such payments shall amoraise the debt due in years with all suggested principal and interest due . The said Promiseory Word shall be required by a mortgage acceptable to Buyer.
- 19. ANTICEMS OF MANAGEMENT FOR WARRANCE DEED: If this sale is made by Articles of Agreement for LE. ARTHORN OF MANAGEMENT FOR WARRANT DESS: II that sale as meds my ATTICLES OF AGRESSMENT SET WARRANTY dead pursuant to pursuant 1(g) above, then the terms of persymph 17 relating to delice framewing shall be incorporated in said Articles of Agresment and shall become a part thereof, and the terms relating to a Promissory Note and sortings shall be construed and relate to the Articles of Agreement for warranty deed in lieu of any reference to Promissory Note and sortings.
- If F.E.A. FINANCEMS. It is expressly agreed that, notwithstanding any other provisions of this contenet. Super shall not be obligated to complete the purchase of the Amperty described herein or an incur any penalty by forfaiture of any amony deposit on otherwise unless the Super sections of written statement issued by the Federal Rousing Commissionse setting forth the appraised value of the Property (excluding closing costs) of not less when 8.

 The Property (excluding closing costs) of not less when 8.

 Therefore, have the privilege and opsion of proceeding with the communication of this contract without regard to the excust of the appraised valuation made by the Federal Bousing Commissionar.
- 17. V.A. Financials. It is expressly agreed that, metwisheranding any primer provisions of this or, v.a. Franceise: At is expressly agreed thee, setylesteening any occur provisions of entrant, the hyper that, not issue any penalty by forfeiture of earliest money or otherwise be obligated to complete the purchase of the Property described in this source: if the Total Purchase Price exceeds the reasonable value of the Property established by the Department of Veterals Affairs. The Paper shall, however, have the privilege and aption of completing this transaction without regard to the amount of reasonable value established by the Department of Veterals Affairs.
- 2/A 18. THERETS HERECTION: Buyer may order at Mayers expense, an inspection report abbuing all buildings on the Property to be free and clear from visible infestation and free from visible day or buildings on the Property to be free and clear from visible infestation and free from visible day or buildings on the Property to be free end clear from visible infestation and news from visible any or wet not damage by termites and other wood-destroying organisms. This impaction report is to be furnished by a licensed past control firm. If a report show such visible infostation or damage, seller shall pay all costs of treatment of such infestation and all costs of repair of such damage. If the costs of freetent and repair shall exceed 34 of the total sule price, seller may elect not to make such treatment and repairs and Super way slott to take the Property in its then condition or to make such treatment and repairs and Super way slott to take the Property in its then condition or payor may terminate this contract and receive a full refund of all deposits code by Mayer hoxumder.
- 19. SQUING: Unless the property is properly sound for residential use and there are no Sould restrictions spainet such use at the time of clusing, the Rayer shall have the right to terminate this contract and receive a full refund of all deposits made by Bayer bereunder.
- 18. BOOKS DESIREMENT: Seller shall procure for Buyer, at Buyer's expense, all destificates of inspection, certificates of occupancy, or the like required under the terms of any local ordinance.
- N/A 21. MENSORAL RECORDER INCHESSED IN THE PERCHASE PARCE: (Strike items not applicable): Storm and screen doors and windows; awaings; outdoor television antenns; well-to-well, ballway, and state carpeting; window shades and draperies and supporting fixtures; wenetien blieds; window treatments; electric plumbing and other fixtures as installed; water actioner; stracked shalving; hardware; trees and shrube; refrigerator(e) and such other items as is listed below or on a riser attached bereto, all of which personal property is unensumbered and outset by Seller. All such items shall be conveyed from Seller to Suyer by a Bill of Sale.
- 22. THIS OFFER shall terminate if not accepted before (mo./day) 11/30, (yz.) 2007.
- 23. 2.3.4.7.2. COMPLIANCE: Saller and Payer agree to make all disclosures and de all things names day to comply with the provisions of the Real Satate Sattlement Procedures hat of 1974 if it is applicable to this presention.
- 24. ADDITIONAL TERMS AND COMMITTORS:
- Where the consent requires, the terms that Seller and Royer shell include an (m)

Page 4 of 4

makewiine or well as the feminine and the singular as well as the plural.

- (b) There are no agreements, provides, or understandings between the perties except 48 specifically set forth in this contract. We alterstions or changes shall be made to this contract unless the same are in writing and signed or initialed by the parties hereto.
- This agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of _Borth Caroling.
- Other: 14)

28. MOTICE: Any notices required to be given because whell be seen to the parties listed below at their prepartive addresses either by personal delivery or by certified sell - return receipt requested. Such notice shall be effective upon delivery or walling.

In witness whereof, the parties signed their means on the dates in the year set forth below.

Rever (al) Cary E. and Sans T. Garlant	Suyer's Date of Offer: (so./day) 11/14, (yr.)2007
8028	Address: 275 Committueies Way, Concerns, No 20138
Jane Genlach	Address:
	•
poller(e): Teler J. and Statute B. Marder	Seller's Date of Acceptance: (mo./day)11/14, (yz.)269
The state of	Address: 2025 Marque James Dr., Pavetteville, MC
- Marie - Mari	Address:

Choo Choo Homes 4209 Bragg Blvd. Fayetteville, N.C. 28301

In this contract the	words I, Me, and My	refer to the Buyer a	and Co-Buyer sign	ning	this contract.			
	Your refer to the D							
Buyer			Phone			January 03 2008		
Gary Gerlach 9			919-498-916	6				
			Salesperson:					
Noti ese			Steven					
Delivery Address								
Lot 11 Hillbroo	Kor. Cameron	NC 28326					r	
Make & Model:	2008		Bd Rooms:		Floor Size	Hitch Size	Stock#	
Clayton 723A	ON FRAME M			-	32x72	32x76	Order	
Serial Number	To be determi	ned		ď	Color:	Proposed Delivery	asap	
Special Order			·····	-1	2405 00105 05	LIANT	119,150	
Location	R-Value	Thickness	Insulation Type		BASE PRICE OF		29,300	
CEILING	<u> </u>		Cellulose		OPTIONAL EQU		49,000	
EXTERIOR			Fiberglass	_	LAND PURCH	4SE PRICE	49,000	
FLOORS		<u> </u>	Fiberglass	4	Tax	OUD TOTAL	197,450	
This insulation info	rmation was furnish	ed by the manufact	urer and		LAND PURCH	SUB TOTAL	\$49,000.00	
is disclosed per Fe	deral Trade Commi	ssion Rule 16CRF,	Sec 460.16	_	LAND PURCH	ASE PRICE	\$45,000.00	
Delivery & Set			\$5,000.0					
Septic tank es	timate		1	_	TITLE FEE			
Electrical hool			1,00			E DOIGE	 	
Plumbing hool					1.CASH PURCHAS	E PRICE	 	
2 steps treated					Trade Allowance			
3 1/2 ton 13 se	e er				Less Trade Bal.		 	
brick skirting			1		New Allowance		<u> </u>	
Footers				_	Cash Down	 	 	
soil treatment	& minor landso	ape for tha			dpap	 		
trimout			2,0		Closing Cost	<u> </u>		
Seller to pay	closing costsup	tito 3%	L		2 Less Total Cred	Sub-Total	197450	
permits & eng	ineering fees			<u>00</u>	a the sid belone			
Water Tap			1,0	300 S. Unpaid balance remaining				
Boom truck			1,2	200 I understand that I have the right to cancel this 300 purchase prior to midnight of the third business day				
sheer wall		<u></u>	<u>°</u>	v	after the data that I have signed this agreement.			
Seller to pay	up to 3% dpap				after the date that I have signed this agreement. I understand that this cancellation must be in writing.			
			 		If I attempt to cancel the purchase after the three day			
						d the dealer has no		
						mount of my deposi		
					return the entire of	nount or majority		
					Estimated Rate of	Financing:		
					Number of Years:			
					Estimated Monthly	Payments		
	<u> </u>					i t includes princip	al & interest	
			 		This is our police	greement, there an	e no other	
			+		more solutions in	ducements or othe	er provisions	
				representations, inducements, or other provisions other than those expressed here in.				
				All changes, deletions, additions must be in writing			t be in writing	
				All changes, deletions, additions must be in writing and signed by both you and f.			··· ··· · · · · · ·	
						r you arm i. edge receipt of a c	copy of this	
					or we,have read a			
					_		rea	
					understand this	eyi ca i se i it.		
					A supplementary of the state	the above allowance	prices are only	
			1		understand that	THE GROVE GIVE GIVE	F M. M. C. 7171	